Wellsville 33-30 KA-6472-01 MEG Project No: 2024-Wellsville-02-001

UNIT PRICE BASE BID PROPOSAL E			Engine	gineers Estimate Rural Water S				rk & Utilities Inc.	es Inc. Infrastructure Solutions LLC		Goins Enterprises Inc.		NPL Construction Co.		Stark Boring Co Inc.	
	<b>Description</b> Unit	Estimated	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	2" PVC Pipe, CL200 LF	Quantity 300		62 (00 00		45 500 00		# c 000 00		612.005.00		00 (00 00		614 700 00		617.004.00
	4" PVC Pipe, CL200 LF	420	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$43.65	\$13,095.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$56.98	\$17,094.00
	8" PVC Pipe, CL200 LF	1350	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$39.00	\$16,380.00	\$29.00	\$12,180.00	\$65.99 \$57.83	\$27,715.80	\$78.00	\$32,760.00	\$73.00	\$30,660.00	\$84.37	\$35,435.40
	12" PVC Pipe, CL200 LF	1000	\$39.00	\$52,650.00	\$65.00	\$87,750.00	\$42.00	\$56,700.00	***	\$78,070.50	\$110.00	\$148,500.00	\$114.00	\$153,900.00	\$55.35	\$74,722.50
	2" Carrier Pipe LF	120	\$63.00 \$21.00	\$63,000.00	\$78.00 \$31.00	\$78,000.00	\$61.00 \$11.00	\$61,000.00	\$88.21 \$3.70	\$88,210.00 \$444.00	\$129.00 \$56.00	\$129,000.00 \$6,720.00	\$213.00 \$24.00	\$213,000.00 \$2,880.00	\$85.60 \$42.55	\$85,600.00
6	4" Carrier Pipe LF	135	\$30.00	\$2,520.00 \$4,050.00	\$47.00	\$3,720.00 \$6,345.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00 \$2,430.00	\$48.61	\$6,562.35	\$98.00	\$13,230.00	\$36.00	\$4,860.00	\$58.80	\$5,106.00 \$7,938.00
	8" Carrier Pipe LF	550	\$76.00	\$41,800.00	\$108.00	\$59,400.00	\$34.50	\$18,975.00	\$57.14	\$31,427.00	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$57.00	\$31,350.00	\$93.34	\$51,337.00
	12" Carrier Pipe LF	80	\$143.00	\$11,440.00	\$153.00	\$12,240.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$145.56	\$11,644.80	\$147.00	\$11,760.00	\$107.00	\$8,560.00	\$171.95	\$13,756.00
9	4" Casing Pipe LF	100	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$39.58	\$3,958.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$114.00	\$11,400.00	\$31.19	\$3,119.00
	8" Casing Pipe LF	125	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$52.00	\$6,500.00	\$77.85	\$9,731.25	\$98.00	\$12,250.00	\$218.88	\$27,360.00	\$69.23	\$8,653.75
	16" Casing Pipe LF	500	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	\$163.00	\$81,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$93.50	\$46,750.00	\$215.00	\$12,230.00	\$390.00	\$195,000.00	\$176.16	\$88,080.00
	18" Casing Pipe LF	70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$172.00	\$12,040.00	\$85.52	\$5,986.40	\$282.00	\$19,740.00	\$520.00	\$36,400.00	\$177.68	\$12,437.60
	Tracer Wire + 1%	3,880	\$1.30	\$5,044.00	\$3.50	\$13,580.00	\$0.90	\$3,492.00	\$1.06	\$4,112.80	\$4.00	\$15,520.00	\$8.00	\$31,040.00	\$1.64	\$6,363.20
14	2" Gate Valve EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,871.90	\$1,871.90	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$1,949.00	\$1,949.00	\$1,534.48	\$1,534.48
15	4" Gate Valve EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,054.11	\$4,108.22	\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00	\$2,288.00	\$4,576.00	\$2,044.39	\$4,088.78
16	6" Gate Valve EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,560.67	\$2,560.67	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,601.00	\$3,601.00	\$2,395.83	\$2,395.83
17	8" Gate Valve EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,200.27	\$12,801.08	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$4,420.00	\$17,680.00	\$3,222.85	\$12,891.40
18	12" Gate Valve EA	3	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,547.32	\$16,641.96	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$9,009.00	\$27,027.00	\$5,741.45	\$17,224.35
19	2-Way Fire Hydrant EA	2	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,195.09	\$14,390.18	\$9,820.00	\$19,640.00	\$11,850.00	\$23,700.00	\$8,337.99	\$16,675.98
20	3-Way Fire Hydrant EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$11,119.91	\$33,359.73	\$11,876.00	\$35,628.00	\$15,100.00	\$45,300.00	\$12,682.11	\$38,046.33
21	8" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Open Cut) EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$141.42	\$141.42	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$11,460.00	\$11,460.00	\$3,249.72	\$3,249.72
22	2" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	2	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,177.57	\$12,355.14	\$8,840.00	\$17,680.00	\$11,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,594.86	\$11,189.72
23	8" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,653.82	\$14,653.82	\$33,729.00	\$33,729.00	\$24,460.00	\$24,460.00	\$16,742.22	\$16,742.22
24	4" State/Federal Highway Cased Crossing (Bore) EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$57,938.84	\$57,938.84	\$28,680.00	\$28,680.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$36,411.94	\$36,411.94
25	8" State/Federal Highway Cased Crossing (Bore) EA	2	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$98,456.82	\$196,913.64	\$69,896.00	\$139,792.00	\$24,460.00	\$48,920.00	\$66,169.16	\$132,338.32
26	Utility (Petroleum/Gas) Cased Crossing (Bore) EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,750.00	\$67,500.00	\$77,466.67	\$154,933.34	\$36,920.00	\$73,840.00	\$35,279.00	\$70,558.00	\$45,891.94	\$91,783.88
27	2" Connection to Existing Main EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,235.12	\$6,705.36	\$3,472.00	\$10,416.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,080.00	\$15,240.00
28	4" Connection to Existing Main EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,207.15	\$8,414.30	\$4,829.00	\$9,658.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00	\$4,643.04	\$9,286.08
29	8" Connection to Existing Main EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,872.41	\$9,744.82	\$5,929.00	\$11,858.00	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00	\$5,946.00	\$11,892.00
30	12" Connection to Existing Main EA	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,544.47	\$6,544.47	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$4,914.00	\$4,914.00	\$10,965.02	\$10,965.02
31	1" Service Line Pipe LF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.40	\$270.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$54.20	\$2,710.00
32	Reconnect Existing Water Meter EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,017.05	\$12,034.10	\$4,886.00	\$9,772.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,341.24	\$6,682.48
	Engineers Estimate Total of All Unit Price Base Bid Items		\$646,254.00		\$735,390.00		\$559,757.00		\$894,090.89		\$1,045,343.00		\$1,104,225.00		\$850,990.98	

w 10% Contingency
Total of Lump Sum Base Bid

\$710,879.40

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							Rural Water Services Inc.		Conley Sitework & Utilities Inc.		Infrastructure Solutions LLC		Goins Enterprises Inc.		NPL Construction Co.		Stark Boring Co Inc.	
	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	
33	2" HDPE, DR 11	LF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$33.50	\$10,050.00	\$73.14	\$21,942.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$67.52	\$20,256.00	
34	4" HDPE, DR 11	LF	420	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	\$43.00	\$18,060.00	\$41.70	\$17,514.00	\$77.13	\$32,394.60	\$49.00	\$20,580.00	\$29.00	\$12,180.00	\$98.82	\$41,504.40	
35	8" HDPE, DR 11	LF	1350	\$48.00	\$64,800.00	\$86.00	\$116,100.00	\$48.50	\$65,475.00	\$64.07	\$86,494.50	\$78.00	\$105,300.00	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$66.85	\$90,247.50	
36	12" HDPE, DR 11	LF	1000	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$59.50	\$59,500.00	\$95.24	\$95,240.00	\$92.00	\$92,000.00	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$95.23	\$95,230.00	
Total of	All Unit Price Alternate Bid Items	•	•		\$144,380.00		\$244,860.00		\$152,539.00		\$236,071.10		\$226,280.00		\$163,630.00		\$247,237.90	

Discrepancies from the submittal have been noted and corrected, with unit pricing maintained as the governing factor